



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3301 of 2025

Sandeep Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Nitin Chopra, Shobhit Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vikram Bahadur Yadav

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the revisionist and counter affidavit filed on behalf of the opposite party no.2, which are taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
3. Supplementary affidavit by learned counsel for the revisionist bringing on record certified copy of the decree of divorce, in which, page no. 18, the marriage of the parties was dissolved on permanent alimony to the tune of Rs. 25 lakh.
4. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 seeks some time to prepare for the case
5. Put up as fresh on 29.01.2026.
6. Till the next date of listing, effect and operation of the impugned order dated 06.06.2025 passed by Principal Judge (Family Court) Etah in Maintenance Case No. 236 of 2016 under Section 125 Cr.P.C. shall remain stayed.

January 12, 2026
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)