



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3301 of 2025

Sandeep Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Nitin Chopra, Shobhit Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vikram Bahadur Yadav

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the revisionist in the Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file second supplementary affidavit enclosing the copy of the receipt of Rs. 25 lakhs which has to be deposited by the revisionist before the trial court under Section 13-B Hindu Marriage Act as permanent alimony.
3. List this case on 6th April, 2026 as fresh.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

March 18, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)